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GENERAL LAWS—On. 845, 

CHAPTER 845. 

[PubHalted June 17, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 236 of the general laws of 1861, entitled 
"an act for the government and management of the state reform 
school," and to repeal chapter 189 of the revised statutes, entitled 
"of the house of refuge." 

years, who shall be legally committed to the state re-
form school as vagrants or on conviction for any crim-
inal offense, by any court having competent authority 
to make said commitment." 

Annual report of SECTION 2. The superintendent of the state reform 
amount due frem school shall keep an accurate account of the amount 
counties, due from each county for the support of persons there-

from, and shall annually, on or before the tenth of Oc-
tober, in each year, report to the secretary of state the 
amount which may then be due from each county for 
the year ending on the first day of October preceding, 
which report shall state the name of each person for 
whom such account was rendered, the number of weeks 
which such person has been in said school during said 
year, and the amount charged for each of said persons 
respectively; and such report shall be verified by the 
oath of said superintendent as to its correctness. 

SEnTiotca. The secretary of state shall add the 
Amount to 
added to sta

b  
te amount due from any county in this state, for the support 

tax, of such persons, to the state tax apportioned to said 
county, and an& amount shall benollotted and paidinto 
the treasury for the use of the etstarefurm eche& 

SICUION 4. ,  The board- of managers shall: oonsist of 
gen per di Bciar of mans.em  rgir'e members, who -shall -  be appointed by the governor, 
and mileage, and hold their offioes for -three years ; • -aaid board to be 

divided into three 'classes, .avid se divided' thattha term 
of one class shall expire each year, on thafirst Tuesday 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEarioN 1. Section one of chapter 236 of the gen- 
eral laws of 1861, is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows: "The state reform school at Waukesha, in the 
county of Waukesha, shall be the place of confinement 

'Vagrants, Ac., and instruction of all male children between the age 
between certain r age, to (.3  con- Loges] of eight and fifteen years; and of all female 
tined in 

hool.
state  re- children between the age [ages] of seven and fourteen•form sc 
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of March ; and shall receive for their compensation two 
dollars and fifty cents per day for every day actually 
employed, and ten cents per mile for every mile actual-
ly traveled, and shall verify their account by their oath 
vr affirmation. 

SECTION fie  Sections three, four, five and Bit, Of 'Weal. 
chapter 236 of the general laws of 1861, and all acts 
or parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions of this 
act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved June 16, 13:62. 

CHAPTER 346. 

[Published ,Tune 17, 1862.] 

AN ACT to repeal certain sections in chapter 158 of the revised 
statutes, being an act entitled "of the writ of habeas corpus rel-
ative to fugitive slaves." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Sections 51, 53, 55, 56, 58, 59, 60 24"41 . 
and 61, of chapter 158 of the revised statutes, being an 
act entitled "of the writ of habeas corpus relative, to 
fugitive slaves," is [are] hereby repealed. 

Approved June 16,1862. 

CHAPTER 347. 

[Published ,Tune 18, 1862.] 

Alki ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to make street commis-
Aigaors', cartillcates in the city of Milwaukee, a lien upon lots or 
lands against which they may ,issne," approved March 29, 1856. 

(Aye -  suppietuent to losa1 laws.) 


